SEQUENCE NO. THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
; l (MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAND 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.
WELL COMPLETION REPORT Yy
e A e FUNISHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY BMBEH . W
v . ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE 7 j ar=lie J
4SE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED Depth of Well / FROM “PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"
.-m'; Rmcged YY M op W 22 ) b, 26 /é
8 13 15 20 (16 NEAREST FOOT) \ 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
OWNER AEE Vet 4
“TastTEMS | finst name |

STREETORRFD___ /[ TOWN ;
SUBDIVISION « & oy | SECTION LOT '

WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD yas, no Cc I 3 I

i i B uT!

Not required for driven wells %Er%%ei%%ro&r%ﬁ‘e%%% ED @ 1 2 S TRET

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR
COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one)

NT
DESCRIPTION (Uee . RO:EET = &% CEME BENTONITE CLAY
NO. OF BAGS NO. OF POUNDSJL;_-_.
GALLONS OF WATER
DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) /
from ft. to ft
48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

{enter O if from surface)

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour)

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.)
1"

METHOD USED TO
MEASURE PUMPING RATE

15

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)

casmg CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING . =
‘"59” WHEN PUMPING ft.
appropnate U ‘J 25
code
below TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
air piston turbine
MAIN Nominal diameter Total depth EZA:-I @
CASING top (main) casing  of main casing other
TYPE, (nearestinch)l  (nearest foot) Cem,ﬁuga; L_B] rotary [6__' {describe
27 77 77 below)
i a3 8 nd 70 et IEI submersible
E OTHER CASING (it used) 27 27
8 diameter depth (feet)
H inch from to MP INST,
= PUMP INSTALLED
A - ==tk A L DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO
S (CIRCLE) (YES or NO)
N
G — A =t ——1 IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED -
or open ote PLACE (A,CJ,P,RS,T,0) 29
Sulo i
s ki oo CAPACITY :
appropriate :
e o BRONZE HOLE GALLONS PER MINUTE
below (to nearest gallon) 31 3

PUMP HORSE POWER

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

DEPTH (nearest ft.)

)
N
Rt

no

-

41
PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft.)

43 47
CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box

es
E
E F 8 9 1 1 ! "
WELL HYDNORRACTURED A ; R & ; and enter casing height)
<, above
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER H s 28 % 32 > a9 LAND SURFACE
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED 5 (nearest)
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED Ca E] below foot)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 33 41 a5 47 51 49
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E
P s E SLOT SIZE 1 & 3 LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUGTED IN || ¥ SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
&cggsgggai ::;;H ﬁ?ﬁi’ﬁf‘é&k‘éﬁ%;ﬁéLSCTE¥§'SF.‘H°TES'153§2 DIAMETER (NEAREST BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND /OR
OF SCREEN INCH) LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED
HEREIN 1S ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 56 THAN TWO DISTANCES
KNOWLEDGE. from to (MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)
DRILLERS LIC.NOGZ ML D 5 =5 GRAVEL PACK o st
IF WELL DRILLED
7 ¢ WAS FLOWING WELL A
o INSERT F IN BOX 68 68
(MUST/MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) ] MDE USE ONLY
/ {NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)
L/NOA/ 26/ D 22 = T (ER.0.S.) w Q
70 72
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman LOG 74 75 76
responsible for sitework if different from permittee} Eigllfﬁgopfs NDIGATOR ER DA
COUNTY

DENV-CR0O




EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

. |
= J 7 (;%%UESSES&) ‘ STATE OF MARYLAND | STATE PERMIT NUMBER
. i
| — T APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL — =
| pERsR e | fill in this form completely
Date Received (APA) B i LOCA TION OF WELL
£ 4 o OWNER INFORMATION L frlid |
8 /wvvm o vy 13 8 COUNTY 21
L fA, L] & : 1 L =3 ) /4 i
15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 23 SUBDIVISION 42
L7, #L; i i 27 SECTION | ] LoT | 282 |
36 Street or RFD 55 44 46 48 50
\ SF 2/ b — _ : | 5 2 = S -
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 52 NEAREST TOWN 71 I

DRILLER INFORMATION

MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) M
LR B T P v M: D~ | ‘ 73 67778 ]
Drilter's Name 76 License Mo. a1 _B | 4_]
LINA . \ e 0§ W oYa BN T DIRECTION OF WELL FROM L A8 F~ (1 a1 4]
Firm Name TOWN (CIRGLE BOY) 1 “NEAR WHAT ROAD 30
L2272 Uedn ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD "OE" 3
Address (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) E @
L HL i T = 7 WEST[]EAST
Signature Date 34 37 SOUTH

DISTANCE FROM ROAD

| B | .Qj  WELL INFORMATION
7 ENTER FTOR MI 38 39

APPROX. PUMPING RATE -

(GAL. PER MIN) 8 12
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED e o . S TAX MAP: BLK: __ _ PARCEL ___
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 l g ‘ S
USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER

HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL

IRRIGATION | "N a7 - \ o
F| FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO.
IRRIGATION STATE
= SIGNATURE _ INSERT S —»
22 | | INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING X
DATE ISSUED
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL | : Vo Nare A2/
, ITORING 437w Joo v 48 T COSIGNATURE . EXP. DATE
| T| TEST, OBSERVATION, MON s M ey ‘ o i
GRID ___ . . 000 GRID ) L 000
G| GEO-THERMAL 50 55 57 63

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF
BOX & LOCATE WELL "

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL | - =i FEET WITH AN X
24 28
= — NEAFST SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL "% INCH 1.
APgT R il |
METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 3
BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & _DRIVFN |
30 AIR-ROTary AIR-PERcussion ROTLA\B’ (Hydraulic Rotary) WRITE THE BOX NUMBER ‘
37 caBLE REVeise-ROtary DRive-POINT FROM THE MAP HERE
other i . B _— == = = *
H‘EPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS B 000
- (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 000
LN1 THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL \ N NI )
[’YT THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN
4 ABANDONED AND SEALED RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST-ROAD JUNCTION

39 ‘él AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

{Q THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED

S
=

(IF AVAILABLE) 41 - - 52
_ Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)
APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 12 O wm 2w oGl 2 £
PERMIT No .1 (| — ety
70 71 72 73 78 75 76 7778 13
SPECIAL CONDITIONS o ; ;A : : ®

Jt’n..-l-—-'runlr ™ /] ¥ f
3 i | ; L !

DENV-Permit 97 J : 2 -COUNT‘Y




MICHAEL BARLOW WELL DRILLING & SERVICE, INC.

522 Underwood lane

(410) 838-6910

Bel Air, Maryland 21014
Fax (410) 838-3582

WELL YIELD REPORT
Date Test Completed: May 18, 2005
Well Depth: 505 feet
Customer TOLL BROTHERS, INC. Permit # HO-94-4170
Road RT. 108 AND HOMEWOOD RD. Subdivision BENEDICT FARM
City ELLICOT CITY Section
State MARYLAND Lot # 38
Time to Fill
Time Water Level 1-gallon bucket G.P.M.
feet seconds
10:00 AM 69 3 20.00
10:15 AM 240 4 15.00
10:30 AM 240 40 1.50
10:45 AM 240 40 1.50
11:00 AM 240 40 1.50
11:15 AM 240 40 1.50
11:30 AM 240 40 1.50
11:45 AM 240 40 1.50
12:00 PM 240 40 1.50
12:15 PM 240 40 1.50
12:30 PM 240 40 1.50
12:45 PM 240 40 1.50
1:00 PM 240 40 1.50
1:15 PM 240 40 1.50
1:30 PM 240 40 1.50
1:45 PM 240 40 1.50
2:00 PM 240 40 1.50
2:15 PM 240 40 1.50
2:30 PM 240 40 1.50
2:45 PM 240 40 1.50
3:00 PM 240 40 1.50
3:15 PM 240 40 1.50
3:30 PM 240 40 1.50
3:45 PM 240 40 1.50
4:00 PM 240 40 1.50




Page of Review
Date

FIELD DATA SHEE
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

well Permit No. HO - 7*‘/ /‘f/ 7C o,

Location of property (road) Kt [08 and Heomeicood K.
Subdivision NSepnedict Fovng Lot 4K Block Plat Sec.
well Driller M;/ [’1 S / QL’T = [/‘x_lL Cwner / r’\( R +/ e g '

C i = e A= Sy B a4 7 i S 3 =7 7T,

Depth of well
Distance of measuring point (M.P.)} above ground
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P.

S High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown
Time pump started Pumping rate
Total time to reach pumping water level ! ft. below M.P.

II. Recovery pump test data - observations tc be recorded every 15 minutes

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CALCULATED FLOW
minute in- below M.P. tlime: &g £l 5 (if used) (gallons per
tervals gallon bucket minute)

HD-224




, 10709/2007 14:31 FAX 410 795 3432 FOGLES SEPTIC AND WELL

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648

Informatio for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Pipin
NOTE: The installeris ruponsnblc for requemng an inspection pnor to 9 am o the day of the desired -

inspection. No work is to be cavered uatil approved by the Health Department. Allinstallations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSFC, as amended locallyy and COMAR 26.04.04 (MDD Well

doos

Constrction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Qccupancy approval,

Company Name:
Address:

: MTeIMOnc #_ Y46 -195-S610

{Must circle gne) Licensed Plumber 1¢ensed Well Drill Licensed Well Pump Installer

License # and name of individgal re<pong Installation:
Name Brint): __ritors Crooey m - Liceosed_ (NS00
* A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the direct

supervision of a licensed journeyman or master p]umber, puoap installer or well driller. Licenses may he

sabjected to field verification,

Name of Pxoperty Owner:_ |/ R 7 Telephone #: ‘-IID-Q‘?Q—ﬁ‘?')S’

tvision:” Deyedlic ] - Slot# AR Well Tag#:HO-94 -~ & FO
Site Address: _HG =4 V7e! ltes i Vg HQ!CEIC)QQK : '
% Pitles:l Adn ter Well Cap and Electric Conduit
Make: i Two piece watertight cap:_ Y &2

Model #: j5 567 (5290 ' Model# g[ Screened; vented well cap: _¢ye's
- Pump Capacx s GPM Depth: 3 (36" min)  Cap secured to casing: {725
Well Yield: GPM. NSF approved: fy@s Conduit min 18" B.G..__ S

Depth-of welf encoumercd artime of punap installation; Spglfeet)  Conduit secured to well cap:_<feS

. If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switeh is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8. 4

Torque arrestors ar Cable guards are required - Must cirele one
Safety rope, if used, :lftnched to inside of well casing with eye bolt A’/ﬂ‘

Pmmg m hous g ' House Connection '

Type: 110 V( PVC siceved to undisturbed soil at wall pfmetranon Ues
(PSL J D (160 psi min ' Approximate length of sleeve: . 65
Depth of supply line;. ﬁﬁ" min) Sleeve caulked and smlcd properly _(@‘

The water. aupply lige is I'\‘.'qulred to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,

distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area.  If this canaot be nccomphshcd contact this ofTice for

approval prior to installatio

G Ll | /7 fot7

Signature of campany representative respom;:ble for insmnau'ou date

For Health Department Use Only — Not to be completed by Instalier

Date Insp. Requested: Date Insp. Appmvcd /‘71 / / 7—/‘5? Sbﬁ

Inspection Data: Pitless adapter and water supply line at least 36" below grade
Twq piece cap installed and attached to casing securely
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly __4_;

Safety rope installed inside of well casing __,.»__.
Correct well tag anached properly and easing 8" ahove finished gradc i
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection _;___

Adequate grout ubserved below pitless adapter

RD-215(Rev. 8/00)
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FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK - 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
(410) 461 - 2855

WELL LOCATION PLAN
LOT-39
BENEDICT FARM
PHASE 1
NON-BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCEL 'A’ &
NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCELS B’ THRU 'J°
ZONED RC-DEO

TAX MAP No. 23 GRID No. 9 PARCEL No. 28
THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

SCALE: 1" = 50 DATE: MARCH 29, 2005




//Z;(__fé‘ Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department . B S _wehcite: www hehealth are S

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

October 18, 2007

Homeowner
4954 Valley View Overlook
Ellicott City, MD 21042

SENT VIA FACSIMILE 410-992-3234

RE: Benedict Farm, Lot 38
Homewood Crossing
4954 Valley View Overlook
Ellicott City, MD 21042
BP #: B06009313
Well Permit # HO-94-4170

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been
installed and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 07/31/2007.
Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 10/12/2007.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free
of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking. The water sample results were found to be in compliance with COMAR water quality
standards.

Also, Gross Alpha and Beta sample was collected on 08/03/2005. Both findings were
below the maximum limit suggested by the EPA. At the time of the testing and with respect to
these parameters, the future well water supply appears safe for all uses. No additional testing for
these parameters will be required to secure the future Use and Occupancy.

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well
Regulations" have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit
#HO-94-4170. Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR
standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory
investigation and evaluation, the Howard County Health Department as authorized by the
Maryland Department of the Environment accepts this well system as required by COMAR
26.04.04.

-_—




This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological test,
which is to be taken by the county health department within six months of receipt of this letter.
Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently,
there is no charge for this final sampling.

Date of Water Samples: 10/11/2007 & 10/17/2007
Date of Samples for Gross Alpha and Gross Beta: 08/03/2005
Date of Well Completion: 05/18/2005

Approving Authority,

/Kevin Wolf, R. S.

4 Well & Septic Program

cc: Building Inspector’s Office
Community Health Services
File




Bureau of Environmental Health

7178 Cotumbia Géteway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046
' (410) 313-2640 ~ Fax (410) 313-2648

Howard County TDD (410) 3132325 Toll Exee 1-866-313-6300°

Health Department : : Websxte wwwhcln.alth org

' Penny E. Borénste‘in; M.D., M.P.H., Hejalth‘ 'foi‘ce'r_

August 10, 2005

Toll Brothers, Inc.
7164 Columbia GaLeway Drive, Suite 230
Columbia, MD 21046 .

RE: Benedict Farm Subdivision, 1ot 38 -
Well Tag: HO-94-4170
To Whom It May Concern:

A sample was taken from a yield test on August 3, 2005 by Florida Radiochemistry
Services, Inc. toassess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta activity in a water
" supply. In turn; this can pr0V1de information regarding naturally occurrmg radxatxon (ie.
Radionuclides) that may cxist in your water supply.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 0.8 + 0.7 picacuries/liter (pCi/L);
while the Gross Beta level was 6.1 + 1.0 pC{/L. The Gross Alpharesult was below the maximum
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta was below the MCL of 50 pCi/L.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at

410-313-1773 number if you have any further questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

o ; q PR

Bert Nixon, Assistant Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

" Eric Dougherty, MDE, Water Mgmt., Groundwater
Well & Septic Property File



la/18/28a7 12:27 41a5348m298

Mt% Glu;Tanéytnwn ‘ﬁﬂ th&n’ﬂsﬁer, wn.

Roeason for Test :

FOUNTAIN UaLLEY LAE

gy, ﬁa:s—m:m

| .(4_&(9) 376%'4#4

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Building Permit # : B06009313

Date Reported: 10/18/2007

Use & Qceupancy

MD Staye Certificarion # 133

1930

PAGE  B4/85

Fogle's Well Drilling

Dave Fogle
Well Water
Kitchen Sink Tap

None
64

HO-94-4170

SM18 9223 B.
SM189223 B.

601
SM18 21308

i '\TEFFEM‘E/ANALY&T

10/12/2007 / 0‘%55 / /\D/BD
10/12/2007 / 0855 / AD/BD
10/12/2007 7 1045 / AD/BD
1071172007 / 1515/ AD/BD

Visual/Gravimet 10/11/2007 /7 15157 AD/BD

l.aboratorv 1D #: 65491 Account #-
Reference: Toll Brothers Lot 38 Comnanv-
ocation: 49:')4 Vallley View Overlook Requested By:
Elicott City, MD 21042 Souree:
Date/ Time Collected: 10/11/2007 [11s Site:
Date/Time Rec'd: 10/11/2007 1445 Treaiment:
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND DH:
Collected Bv: V.M. Fadoul 6804VF-FS Well #:
PARAMETERS | 1 ReSURES RS REFERENCE MBIHOD
Bacteria, Coliform, Total. MPN 288 MPN/ 100 m! =10
Bacteria, E, coll, MPN =10 MPN/ 100 m! =10
Nitra(e <1.0 mg/l 10
Turbidity 0,72 NTU <10
Sand NS mg/lL 3
NOTES
1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
2 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] pet 100 ml of samplc.
3 NS = None Scen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)
q NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
3 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
6 ND:None Detected
7 Sample collected by client, analyzed as recejved
8 pH tested on-site




19/18/2087  12:27 41983489298 FOUNTAIN UaLLEY LAB PAGE B5/85

"REPORT ()F ANALYSIS

Laboratorv 1D #: 65530 Account #: 1930
Reference: Tol! Brothers Lot 38 ) e e
Location: 4954 Valley View Overlook Companv; Fogle's Well Drilling
: ' o vaTey verioo Requested By:  Dave Fogle
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Souree: Welt Water
Date/ Time Collected: 10/17/2007 0745 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap
Date/Time Rec'd: 10/17/2007 0901 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm; Free: ND Total: ND nH: 6.4
Collected Bv: V.M. Fadoul 6804VE-FS Well #: HO-94-4170
PARAMBIRRS || 1 RESOLES N 'REFERENGE |METHOD " DATETMEANALYST
Bacmm Cohlorm Total. \APN <. 0 MPN/ 100 m) <1.0 SM18 9223 B. !0/18/2007 /09157 AD/BD
Bacteria, E. colt, MPN ~1.0 MPN/ 100 mi =1.0 SM18 9223 B.  10/18/2007 / 0915 / AD/BD
NOTES

1 MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 m! of sample.
2 Restlts less than or within the reference range are considercd satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of

sampling,
3 ND:None Detected
4 Sampie collected by client, analyzed as received
5 pH tested on-site
Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy retest 65491

Building Permit # : B0600I313

Date Reported: 10/18/2007

MD State Certification # 133






